OPERATIONS

OUOPS No. 2023-04- 4303

MEMORANDUM

TO : AL REGIONAL DIRECTORS
ALL SCHOOLS DIVISION SUFERIMTENDENTS
ALL PUBLIC AND PFPRIVATE SCHOOX HEADS
ALY, OTHERS CONCERNED

FROM : Atty. A,. nscogzoo
Underse ary for Opefdfions

SUBJECT H Inforsmation Dissemination and Reporting of Proparedneoss
and Response Measures for K NiAo

DATE

May O3, 2023

In relation to OASOPS Memorandum No. 2023-077, Reiteration of the Implementation

of Modular Distance Learning as Prouwvided in DepEd Order No.

37, s. 2022, the

Department of Science and Technology Philippine Atmospbheric, Geophysical and
Astronomical Services Administration {(DOST-PAGASA) Adoption of the PAGASA EI

Nirio-Southern Oscillation Alert and Warming System, and the lateast PAGASA update
issued on 23 March 2023 stating:

Based on recent conditions and model forecasts, El Nito will likely deuvelop in
Jul-Aug-Sept (JAS) 2023 season and may persist until 2024. With this

8
deuvelopmenit, the PAGASA ENSO Alert and Warning System is now raised to El
Niro

Weatchh.

El Nifio fiwvarm phase of ENSO) is characterized by unusually warmer than
average sea surface temperatures (SS5Ts) in the central and eastern equatorial
Pacific (CEEFP). When conditions are favorable for the deuvelopment of Et Nifto

writhin the next six months and the probability is S5% or more, an El NifAo
Watch is

issued.
Et Niflo increases the likelihood of below-normal rainfall conditions, which could
bring negative impacts (such as dry spells and droughts) in some areas of the
country. However, over the western part of the country, above-normal rainfall
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CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

May 09, 2023

To : Schools Division Superintendents
All Schools Division Offices
All Others Concerned

For compliance, with the information that deadline of submission to the
Regional Office is at 5:00 PM of May 17, 2023.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARINO EdD, CESO Il
Director IV/Regional Director

For the Regippal Director:

RON. ASTILLO, CESO V




Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

OPERATIONS
OUOPS No. 2023-04- 437
MEMORANDUM
TO ALL REGIONAL DIRECTORS
ALL SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS
ALL PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SCHOOL HEADS
ALL OTHERS CONCERNED
FROM . Atty. RE}IS% A. ESCOBEDO
Undersedretary for Operations
SUBJECT Information Dissemination and Reporting of Preparedness
and Response Measures for El Nifio
DATE May 03, 2023

In relation to OASOPS Memorandum No. 2023-077, Reiteration of the Implementation
of Modular Distance Learning as Provided in DepEd Order No. 37, s. 2022, the
Department of Science and Technology Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and
Astronomical Services Administration (DOST-PAGASA) Adoption of the PAGASA El
Nifio-Southern Oscillation Alert and Warning System, and the latest PAGASA update

issued

DRRMS

on 23 March 2023 stating:

«“Based on recent conditions and model forecasts, El Nirio will likely develop in
Jul-Aug-Sept (JAS) 2023 season and may persist until 2024. With this
development, the PAGASA ENSO Alert and Warning System is now raised to El
Nino Watch.

El Nifio (warm phase of ENSO) is characterized by unusually warmer than
average sea surface temperatures (SSTs) in the central and eastern equatorial
Pacific (CEEP). When conditions are favorable for the development of El Nifio
within the next six months and the probability is 55% or more, an El Nifio
Watch is issued.

El Nifio increases the likelihood of below-normal rainfall conditions, which could
bring negative impacts (such as dry spells and droughts) in some areas of the
country. However, over the western part of the country, above-normal rainfall

Pz /05G22023
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conditions during the Southwest monsoon season (Habagatj may also be
expected.”

In order to protect the safety and security of our learners and personnel, the Office
of the Undersecretary for Operations instructs the Regional and Schools Division
Offices, and Public and Private Schools to undertake the following measures:
1. Monitoring and regular dissemination of PAGASA Heat Index and Weather
Forecasts, accessible through:
a. https://www.pagasa.dost.gov.ph /climate/climate-heat-index
b. hitps://www.pagasa.dost.gov.ph/weather#dailv-weather-forecast
2. Dissemination of any available IEC materials on preparedness measures for
El Nifio; Refer to the attached IEC materials from DOST and DOH. These IEC
Materials shall also be provided to the Regional DRRM Coordinators;
3. Reporting of preparedness and response measures implemented to reduce the
gative impact of high heat frequencies due to extreme climate conditions.

All Regional DRRM Coordinators shall report the consolidated preparedness and
response actions being undertaken in their Area of Responsibility to the Disaster
Risk Reduction and Management Service through drrmof@deped.gov.ph on or before
May 19, 2023.

For your information and appropriate action.
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ANNEX. A

REGIONAL CONSOLIDATED PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE MEASURES IN
CONNECTION WITH EL NINO

REGION:
PREPAREDNESS and IMPLEMENTING | EARLIEST DATE OF
RESPONSE MEASURES DIVISIONS . IMPLEMENTATION
- S {
e S [
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Cc: DepEd DRRMS <drrmo@deped.gov.ph>, Aldwin Rimbao <aldwin.rimbao@deped.gov.ph>, Raymand Roy Sardido
<raymand.sardido@deped.gov.ph>, Monalyn Bermijiso <monalyn.bermijiso@deped.gov.ph>, Porfirio Justin Zablan
<porfirio.zablan@deped.gov.ph>, Reina Leigh Crucillo <reina.crucillo@deped.gov.ph>, Mark Anthony Nito
<mark.nito@deped.gov.ph>

Good day!

The Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRRMS) hereby transmit the QUOPS Memo No. 2023-04-4305
on the Information Dissemination and Reporting of Preparedness and Response Measures for El Nino.

For your immediate and appropriate actions.

Sincerely,

DepEd Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRRMS)
DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City

E-mail: drrmo@deped.gov.ph

Contact no.: (02) 635-3764

This communication may contain confidential or privileged information, and is intended solely for the individual or entity to whom it is originally addressed. Any disclosure, copying,

dissemination, or any action taken in reliance to it by others, other than the intended recipisnt, is strictly prohibited. The opinions, conclusions, and statements expressed in this
massage are those of the sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of the Department of Education.

t‘} OUOPS MEMO 4305.pdf
1227K




DQT’ ED DepEd Cordillera Administrative Region <car@deped.gov.ph>
[FOR ACTION] OUOPS MEMO 2023-04-4305
DepEd DRRMS <drrmo@deped.gov.ph> Mon, May 8, 2023 at 5:09 PM
To: DepEd RO1 <region1@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Alaminos City <alaminos.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Batac City
<batac.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Candon City <candon.city@deped.gov.ph>, Deped Dagupan
<dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph>, joann.corpuz@deped.gov.ph, DepEd llocos Sur <ilocos.sur@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd La
Union <la.union@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Laoag City <laoag.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd SDO1 Pangasinan
<pangasinan1@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Pangasinan 2 <pangasinan2@deped.gov.ph>, "DepEd San Carlos City (Reg. 1)"
<sancarlos.city 1 @deped.gov.ph>, Darryl Barrera <darryl.barrera@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Urdaneta City
<urdaneta.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Vigan City <vigan.city@deped.gov.ph>, Deped Il Cagayan Valley
<region2@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Batanes <batanes@deped.gov.ph>, oem_lyor_08@yahoo.com, ALFREDO GUMARU
<alfredo.gumaru@deped.gov.ph>, ilagan@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Quirino <quirino@deped.gov.ph>, Department of
Education Regional Office lll <region3@deped.gov.ph>, mairelyn.tamayo@deped.gov.ph, catalina.paez@deped.gov.ph,
DepEd Balanga City <balanga.city@deped.gov.ph>, "ROLAND M. FRONDA" <roland.fronda@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd
Bulacan <bulacan@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd San Jose City <sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Gapan City
<gapan.city@deped.gov.ph>, sdmc.admin@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Malolos City <malolos.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd
Meycauayan City <meycauayan.city@deped.gov.ph>, sdomeycauayancity@gmail.com, DepEd Munoz Science City
<munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph>, dante.parungao@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Nueva Ecija <nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph>,
jessieferrer60@yahoo.com, Leilani Cunanan <leilani.cunanan@deped.gov.ph>, "nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph>,
<olongapo.city@deped.gov.ph>, <pampanga@deped.gov.ph>, <sanfernando.city3@deped.gov.ph>,
<sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph>, <sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tarlac@deped.gov.ph>,
<tarlac.city@deped.gov.ph>, <zambales@deped.gov.ph>, <regionda@deped.gov.ph>, <antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<bacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>, <batangas@deped.gov.ph>, <batangas.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, <cavite@deped.gov.ph>," <pampanga@deped.gov.ph>,
depedpampangasecondary@gmail.com, dopampanga.records@gmail.com, Imelda Macaspac <impm26@gmail.com>,
gervaciojohanna@ymail.com, DepEd San Jose del Monte City <sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph>, Merlina Cruz
<merlina.cruz@deped.gov.ph>, "nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph>, <olongapo.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<pampanga@deped.gov.ph>, <sanfernando.city3@deped.gov.ph>, <sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tarlac@deped.gov.ph>, <tarlac.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<zambales@deped.gov.ph>, <region4a@deped.gov.ph>, <antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, <bacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<batangas@deped.gov.ph>, <batangas.city@deped.gov.ph>, <calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, <cavite@deped.gov.ph>"
<tarlac@deped.gov.ph>, "nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph>, <olongapo.city@deped.gov.ph>, <pampanga@deped.gov.ph>,
<sanfernando.city3@deped.gov.ph>, <sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph>, <sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<tarlac@deped.gov.ph>, <tarlac.city@deped.gov.ph>, <zambales@deped.gov.ph>, <region4da@deped.gov.ph>,
<antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, <bacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>, <batangas@deped.gov.ph>,
<batangas.city@deped.gov.ph>, <calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, <cavite@deped.gov.ph>," <tarlac.city@deped.gov.ph>
romeo.alip@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Region IV-A CALABARZON <regionda@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Antipolo City
<antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, editha.atendido@deped.gov.ph, MERTHEL EVARDOME
<merthel.evardome001@deped.gov.ph>, division.batangascity@deped.gov.ph, EDNA AGUSTIN
<edna.agustin002@deped.gov.ph>, "HEREBERTO JOSE D. MIRANDA" <hereberto.miranda@deped.gov.ph>,
rosemarie.torres@deped.gov.ph, Deped Cavite <deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph>, lourdes.bermudez003@deped.gov.ph,
DepEd Dasmarinas City <dasmarinas.city@deped.gov.ph>, doris.estalilla@deped.gov.ph, HERMOGENES
PANGANIBAN <hermogenes.panganiban@deped.gov.ph>, maritesarada.ibanez@deped.gov.ph,
-deped.lipacity@deped.gov.ph, sdo.quezon.sds@deped.gov.ph, rizal.sdsoffice@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Division of San
Pablo City <sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph>, Manuela Tolentino <manuela.tolentino002@deped.gov.ph>, "
<lucena.city@deped.gov.ph>, <quezon@deped.gov.ph>, <rizal@deped.gov.ph>, <sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<santarosa.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tanauan.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<region4b@deped.gov.ph>, <calapan.city@deped.gov.ph>, <marinduque@deped.gov.ph>,
zoccidental.mindoro@deped.gov.ph>," <tanauan.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Tayabas City
ztayabas.city@deped.gov.ph>, mimaropa region <mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, Lolaine Bagsic
zlolaine.bagsic@deped.gov.ph>, Deped Calapan <deped.calapan@deped.gov.ph>, deped_marinduque@yahoo.com, "
Jucena.city@deped.gov.ph>, <quezon@deped.gov.ph>, <rizal@deped.gov.ph>, <sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph>,
‘santarosa.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tanauan.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph>,
‘regiondb@deped.gov.ph>, <calapan.city@deped.gov.ph>, <marindugue@deped.gov.ph>,
occidental. mindoro@deped.gov.ph>," <occidental. mindoro@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Oriental Mindoro
oriental.mindoro@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Palawan <palawan@deped.gov.ph>, Puerto Princesa City SDO
puertoprincesa@deped.gov.ph>, loida.adomado@deped.gov.ph, SDO_Romblon <deped_romblon@yahoo.com.ph>,
epEd V Bicol Region <regi0n5@deped.gov.ph.>, norma.samantelg@deped.gov.ph, Nympha Cfugmo L
nympha_guemo@yahoo.com>, DepEd Camarines Norte <camarmes.norte@deped.gov.ph>,_ Io:d:cx.mdea
’oida.nid-éa@deped.gov.phz DepEd Ca(anduanes <catanduanes@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd lIriga City
riga.city@deped.gov.ph>, Crestito.morcilla@deped.gov.ph, NELSON MORALES <nglson.mor_ales@deped.gov.ph>,
ene.merioles@deped.gov.ph, masbate@deped.gov.ph, BEBIANO SENTILLAS <bebiano.sentillas@deped.gov.ph>,

lafiano Deguman@deped-QOV-Ph- barwishmanny@yahoo.com, DepEd Naga City <naga.city@deped.gov.ph>,




